FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

4831

へしみていしが FUKM COVER SHEET	Ø	49	i
PATENTS ONLY	j	TT.	ì
emarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(i	8	子	٠
Commence Trans	ō	-	-

Submission Type	Conveyance Type
V New >_25_0	Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Ye
Name (line 1) Matthew K. Walters	03 27 2003
Name (line 2)	Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1)	Month Day Ye
Name (line 2)	
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Omni Therm, Inc.	If document to be recorde is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 2338 Weldon Parkway	of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a
	separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) St. Louis	Missouri 63146
	State/Country Zip Code
-	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
(me 4)	
2003 SMINASS1 00000038 10444831	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
10.45.65	
3021 40.00 DP	

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 014114 FRAME: 0865

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(314) 878-0440
Name Grace J. Fishel		
Address (line 1) 11970 Borman Drive		
Address (line 2) Suite 220		
Address (line 3) St. Louis, MO 63146		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docu	ument # 2
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	ber(s) Mark	if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Pa Patent Application Number(s)	•	for the same property). ent Number(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent signed by the first named executing inventor.	Application, enter the date the patent applicat	Month Day Year 03 27 2003
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT PCT
Number of Properties	number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Enclos Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if addit		
	eposit Account Number:	# 06-1090
A	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🚺 No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and be attached copy is a true copy of the o indicated herein.		₹

Grace J. Fishel

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 014114 FRAME: 0866

May 23, 2003

Date

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, MATTHEW K. WALTERS, of 17810 Keystone Trail Court,

Chesterfield, Missouri, has invented certain improvements in SURGICAL HEAD REST,

described in a United States patent application filed on even date herewith;

WHEREAS, OMNI THERM, INC., of St. Louis, Missouri, a corporation of

the State of Missouri, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and

to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00), the receipt

of which is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable consideration, MATTHEW K.

WALTERS does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said OMNI THERM, INC., its

successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or

inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment

thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in

any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications

under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and

interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extension thereof to be obtained

in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional.

continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon

said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and MATTHEW K.

WALTERS hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all

patents on said application or applications to said OMNI THERM, INC., as assignee of

the entire interest.

REEL: 014114 FRAME: 0867

MATTHEW K. WALTERS further agrees, without any payment by OMNI THERM, INC. to execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, MATTHEW K. WALTERS has hereunto set his hand and seal on the date set after his signature.

March, 27, 2003 MATTHEW K. WALTERS

State of Missouri

SS.

County of St. Louis

On this 27 day of March, 2003, before me personally appeared MATTHEW K. WALTERS, who acknowledged that he executed the above assignment of his own free will and for the purpose therein set forth.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

RECORDED: 05/23/2003

(Seal)

GRACE SISHEL
Notary Public - Notary Seal
State of Missouri
Count of St. Louis
My Company of Engaces 01/20/2004

PATENT REEL: 014114 FRAME: 0868